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University of Rochester 

Clinical Psychology (PhD) Training Program 

Recent Performance and Outcome Data 
 

Admissions Data 

Outcome 
Application Cycle Year 

2006-2007 2007-2008 2008-2009 2009-2010 2010-2011 2011-2012 2012-2013 

Number of applicants 167 190 194 201 192 197 235 

Number offered admission 3 4 6 5 6 5 4 

Number matriculated 3 4 4 4 4 4 3 

Number of incoming 

students receiving an 

assistantship that includes a 

full waiver of tuition 

3 4 4 4 4 4 3 

Scores for Admitted 

Students        

GRE Verbal 
 

Mean 597 618 645 653 605 638 162 

Median 630 625 655 665 600 630 162 

Percentile 81 87 89 92 85 91 90 

GRE Quantitative 
 

Mean 687 690 713 735 660 715 158 

Median 720 700 725 740 645 700 155 

Percentile 66 68 74 80 62 74 75 

GRE Writing 
 

Mean 5 5.5 5 5.5 4.5 5.1 4.5 

Median 5.5 5.5 5.3 5.8 4.5 5.3 4.5 

Percentile 67 85 70 86 62 78 72 

Undergraduate GPA Mean 3.7 3.8 3.8 3.8 3.5 3.8 3.8 
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Internship Placement - Table 1 
       

Outcome 

Year Applied for Internship 

2006-   

2007 

2007-   

2008 

2008-   

2009 

2009-   

2010 

2010-   

2011 

2011-   

2012 

2012-   

2013 

N % N % N % N % N % N % N % 

Students who sought or applied for 

internships* 
6 - 2 - 8 - 2 - 4 - 4 - 5 - 

Students who obtained internships 6 100% 2 100% 7 88% 1 50% 3 75% 4 100% 5 100% 

Students who obtained APA/CPA-accredited 

internships 
6 100% 2 100% 7 88% 1 50% 3 75% 4 100% 5 100% 

Students who obtained APPIC member 

internships that were not APA/CPA-

accredited (if applicable) 

0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 

Students who obtained other membership 

organization internships (e.g. CAPIC) that 

were not APA/CPA-accredited (if 

applicable) 

0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 

Students who obtained  internships 

conforming to CDSPP guidelines that were 

not APA/CPA-accredited (if applicable) 

0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 

Students who obtained other internships that 

were not APA/CPA-accredited (if 

applicable) 

0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 

           

               
Internship Placement - Table 2 

             

Outcome 

Year Applied for Internship 

2006-   

2007 

2007-   

2008 

2008-   

2009 

2009-   

2010 

2010-   

2011 

2011-   

2012 

2012-   

2013 

N % N % N % N % N % N % N % 

 
6 - 2 - 7 - 1 - 3 - 4 - 4 - 

Students who obtained paid internships 6 100% 2 100% 7 100% 1 100% 3 100% 4 100% 4 100% 

Students who obtained half-time internships* 

(if applicable) 
0 0% 0 0% 3 43% 0 0% 0 0% 1 25% 1 25% 
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Attrition 
              

Variable 

Year of First Enrollment 

2006-      

2007 

2007-      

2008 

2008-      

2009 

2009-      

2010 

2010-      

2011 

2011-      

2012 

2012-      

2013 

N % N % N % N % N % N % N % 

Students for whom this is the 

year of first enrollment (i.e. new 

students) 

3 - 4 - 4 - 4 - 4 - 4 - 3 - 

Students whose doctoral degrees 

were conferred on their 

transcripts 

3 100% 2 50% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 

Students still enrolled in 

program 
0 0% 2 50% 4 100% 4 100% 4 100% 4 100% 3 100% 

Students no longer enrolled for 

any reason other than conferral 

of doctoral degree 

0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 

 

Time to Completion for all students entering the program 

Outcome 

Year in which Degrees were Conferred 

2006-

2007 

2007-

2008 

2008-

2009 

2009-

2010 

2010-

2011 

2011-

2012 

2012-

2013 
Total 

Total number of students with doctoral degree 

conferred on transcript 
3 7 5 3 4 4 3 29 

Mean number of years to complete the program 9 7.6 6.4 8 6.3 7 7.3 7.4 

Median number of years to complete the 

program 
9 7 6 6 6 6.5 6 6 

Time to Degree Ranges N % N % N % N % N % N % N % N % 

Students in less than 5 years 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 

Students in 5 years 0 0% 1 14% 2 40% 1 33% 1 25% 1 25% 0 0% 6 21% 

Students in 6 years 0 0% 0 0% 1 20% 1 33% 2 50% 1 25% 2 67% 7 24% 

Students in 7 years 1 33% 4 57% 1 20% 0 0% 0 0% 1 25% 0 0% 7 24% 

Students in more than 7 years 2 67% 2 29% 1 20% 1 33% 1 25% 1 25% 1 33% 9 31% 
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Licensure* 
 Outcome 2003-2004 to 2010-2011 

Total number of students with doctoral degrees conferred on transcript in time period 31 

Number of students with doctoral degrees conferred on transcripts who became licensed doctoral psychologists 

in time period 
25 

Licensure percentage 81% 

* Note that not all of our graduates choose to obtain licensure, for a variety of reasons. For example, some of our graduates have chosen not to seek licensure 

when it is not a requirement of their job (e.g., for those who have academic faculty positions). 

 

Program Costs* 
 Description 2013-2014 1

st
-year Cohort Cost 

Tuition for full-time students (in-state) $44,736 

Tuition for full-time students (out-of-state) $44,736 

Tuition per credit hour for part-time students (if applicable)** N/A 

University/institution fees or costs $492 

Additional estimated fees or costs to students (e.g. books, travel, etc.) $3,540 

*All Clinical students are accepted with a full tuition scholarship, remission of the mandatory health fee, and receive a fellowship or assistantship. 

**All Clinical students are enrolled in the program on a full time basis. 

 


