University of Rochester Clinical Psychology (PhD) Training Program Recent Performance and Outcome Data

Admissions Data

Orrtaama		Application Cycle Year											
Outcome	2006-2007	2007-2008	2008-2009	2009-2010	2010-2011	2011-2012	2012-2013						
Number of applicants	167	190	194	201	192	197	235						
Number offered admission	3	4	6	5	6	5	4						
Number matriculated	3	4	4	4	4	4	3						
Number of incoming students receiving an assistantship that includes a full waiver of tuition	3	4	4	4	4	4	3						
Scores for Admitted Students													
GRE Verbal													
Mean	597	618	645	653	605	638	162						
Median	630	625	655	665	600	630	162						
Percentile	81	87	89	92	85	91	90						
GRE Quantitative													
Mean	687	690	713	735	660	715	158						
Median	720	700	725	740	645	700	155						
Percentile	66	68	74	80	62	74	75						
GRE Writing													
Mean	5	5.5	5	5.5	4.5	5.1	4.5						
Median	5.5	5.5	5.3	5.8	4.5	5.3	4.5						
Percentile	67	85	70	86	62	78	72						
Undergraduate GPA Mean	3.7	3.8	3.8	3.8	3.5	3.8	3.8						

Internship Placement - Table 1

					Year Applied for Internship											
Outcome		2006- 2007		2007- 2008		2008- 2009		2009- 2010		2010- 2011		2011- 2012		012- 013		
	Ν	%	Ν	%	Ν	%	Ν	%	Ν	%	Ν	%	Ν	%		
Students who sought or applied for internships*	6	-	2	-	8	-	2	-	4	-	4	-	5	-		
Students who obtained internships	6	100%	2	100%	7	88%	1	50%	3	75%	4	100%	5	100%		
Students who obtained APA/CPA-accredited internships	6	100%	2	100%	7	88%	1	50%	3	75%	4	100%	5	100%		
Students who obtained APPIC member internships that were not APA/CPA- accredited (<i>if applicable</i>)	0	0%	0	0%	0	0%	0	0%	0	0%	0	0%	0	0%		
Students who obtained other membership organization internships (e.g. CAPIC) that were not APA/CPA-accredited (<i>if</i> <i>applicable</i>)	0	0%	0	0%	0	0%	0	0%	0	0%	0	0%	0	0%		
Students who obtained internships conforming to CDSPP guidelines that were not APA/CPA-accredited (<i>if applicable</i>)	0	0%	0	0%	0	0%	0	0%	0	0%	0	0%	0	0%		
Students who obtained other internships that were not APA/CPA-accredited (<i>if</i> <i>applicable</i>)	0	0%	0	0%	0	0%	0	0%	0	0%	0	0%	0	0%		

Internship Placement - Table 2

	Year Applied for Internship															
Outcome		2006- 2007				2007- 2008)08- 009	2009- 2010		2010- 2011		2011- 2012)12- 013
	Ν	%	Ν	%	Ν	%	Ν	%	Ν	%	Ν	%	Ν	%		
	6	-	2	-	7	-	1	-	3	-	4	-	4	-		
Students who obtained paid internships	6	100%	2	100%	7	100%	1	100%	3	100%	4	100%	4	100%		
Students who obtained half-time internships* (<i>if applicable</i>)	0	0%	0	0%	3	43%	0	0%	0	0%	1	25%	1	25%		

Attrition

						Yea	ar of Fii	rst Enrol	lment					
Variable	-	006- 2007- 2008- 007 2008 2009			09-)10)10-)11)11-)12	2012- 2013				
	Ν	%	Ν	%	Ν	%	Ν	%	Ν	%	Ν	%	Ν	%
Students for whom this is the year of first enrollment (i.e. new students)	3	-	4	-	4	-	4	-	4	-	4	-	3	-
Students whose doctoral degrees were conferred on their transcripts	3	100%	2	50%	0	0%	0	0%	0	0%	0	0%	0	0%
Students still enrolled in program	0	0%	2	50%	4	100%	4	100%	4	100%	4	100%	3	100%
Students no longer enrolled for any reason other than conferral of doctoral degree	0	0%	0	0%	0	0%	0	0%	0	0%	0	0%	0	0%

Time to Completion for all students entering the program

						lear in	whi	ch Deg	rees	were C	onfe	rred				
Outcome	2006- 2007			007- 008)08- 009		009- 010)10- 011)11- 012		012- 013	Т	otal
Total number of students with doctoral degree conferred on transcript		3		7		5	3		4		4		3		29	
Mean number of years to complete the program		9		7.6		6.4		8		5.3	7		7.3		7.4	
Median number of years to complete the program		9		7		6		6		6		5.5	6		6	
Time to Degree Ranges	Ν	%	Ν	%	Ν	%	Ν	%	Ν	%	Ν	%	Ν	%	Ν	%
Students in less than 5 years	0	0%	0	0%	0	0%	0	0%	0	0%	0	0%	0	0%	0	0%
Students in 5 years	0	0%	1	14%	2	40%	1	33%	1	25%	1	25%	0	0%	6	21%
Students in 6 years	0	0%	0	0%	1	20%	1	33%	2	50%	1	25%	2	67%	7	24%
Students in 7 years	1	33%	4	57%	1	20%	0	0%	0	0%	1	25%	0	0%	7	24%
Students in more than 7 years	2	67%	2	29%	1	20%	1	33%	1	25%	1	25%	1	33%	9	31%

Licensure*

Outcome	2003-2004 to 2010-2011
Total number of students with doctoral degrees conferred on transcript in time period	31
Number of students with doctoral degrees conferred on transcripts who became licensed doctoral psychologists in time period	25
Licensure percentage	81%

* Note that not all of our graduates choose to obtain licensure, for a variety of reasons. For example, some of our graduates have chosen not to seek licensure when it is not a requirement of their job (e.g., for those who have academic faculty positions).

Program Costs*

Description	2013-2014 1 st -year Cohort Cost
Tuition for full-time students (in-state)	\$44,736
Tuition for full-time students (out-of-state)	\$44,736
Tuition per credit hour for part-time students (<i>if applicable</i>)**	N/A
University/institution fees or costs	\$492
Additional estimated fees or costs to students (e.g. books, travel, etc.)	\$3,540

*All Clinical students are accepted with a full tuition scholarship, remission of the mandatory health fee, and receive a fellowship or assistantship.

**All Clinical students are enrolled in the program on a full time basis.